UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE			
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD			
GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, Petitioner			
V.			
UNITED TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION Patent Owner			
<u></u>			
Case IPR2016-01289 Patent 7,060,360			

PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF DESIGNATION OF ADDITIONAL **BACK-UP COUNSEL**



Case IPR2016-01289 Attorney Docket No: 43498-0002IP1

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(a) and (b), United Technologies Corporation ("Patent Owner"), hereby designates Lauren A. Degnan as additional back-up counsel to the *Inter Partes* Review of U.S. Patent No. 7,060,360.

Therefore, the counsel for Patent Owner presently in this case are:

LEAD COUNSEL		BACK-UP COUNSEL	
W. Karl Renner, Reg. No. 41,265		Timothy W. Riffe, Reg. No. 43,881	
3200 RBC Plaza		3200 RBC Plaza	
60 South Sixth Street		60 South Sixth Street	
Minneapolis, MN 55402		Minneapolis, MN 55402	
Tel:	202-783-5070	Tel:	202-783-5070
Email:	AXF-PTAB@fr.com	Email:	Riffe@fr.com
	PTABInbound@fr.com		PTABInbound@fr.com
Fax:	877-769-7945	Fax:	877-769-7945
		3200 RB0 60 South Minneapo	Degnan, Reg. No. 40,584 C Plaza Sixth Street olis, MN 55402 202-783-5070 Degnan@fr.com PTABInbound@fr.com 877-769-7945
		rax.	011-107-1743

A Power of Attorney encompassing the additional back-up counsel was previously filed in accordance with 37 CFR § 42.10(b).



Case IPR2016-01289 Attorney Docket No: 43498-0002IP1

Service Information under 37 CFR § 42.8(b)(4)(i) et seq.

Please address all correspondence and service to counsel as listed above.

Patent Owner consents to service by email at IPR43498-0002IP1@fr.com and

PTABInbound@fr.com.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: February 24, 2017 /Timothy W. Riffe/

Timothy W. Riffe Reg. No. 43,881

Customer Number 26171 Fish & Richardson P.C.

Telephone: (612) 337-2508 Facsimile: (612) 288-9696



Case IPR2016-01289 Attorney Docket No: 43498-0002IP1

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 CFR §§ 42.6(e), the undersigned certifies that on February 24, 2017, a complete and entire copy of this Patent Owner's Notice of Designation of Additional Back-Up Counsel was provided via email to the Petitioner by serving the correspondence email address of record as follows:

Anish Desai
Brian E. Ferguson
Megan H. Wantland
Weil Gotshal & Manges LLP
1300 Eye Street, NW
Suite 900
Washington, DC 20005

Email: GE.360.IPR@weil.com

/Edward G. Faeth/

Edward G. Faeth Fish & Richardson P.C. 60 South Sixth Street, Suite 3200 Minneapolis, MN 55402 (202) 626-6420

